Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject: Termination of probation and discharge from services in case of Mr.Khalid Bashir Tantray, Inspector (Probationer) in the State Taxes Department S/o Bashir Ahmad Tantary R/o Kursun Lolab Kupwara A/P Gousia Colony Bemina, Srinagar, in terms of Rule 21(1) (b) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeals) Rules, 1956.

Government Order No. /47-FD of 2022 D a t e d: 30 - 05 - 2022

Pursuant to the approval of the competent authority, sanction is hereby accorded to the termination of probation of Mr. Khalid Bashir Tantray S/o Bashir Ahmad Tantary R/o Kursun Lolab, Kupwara A/P Gousia Colony Bemina, Srinagar, Inspector (probationer), State Taxes Department and his discharge from services with immediate effect in terms of Rule 21(1) (b) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeals) Rules, 1956.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Vivek Bharadwaj), IAS
Financial Commissioner
(Additional Chief Secretary)
Dated: 30 -05-2022

No:- FD-ST/28/2022-03-FD

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar.

Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
 Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.

4. Commissioner State Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.

Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary),
 Finance Department.

 Mr. Khalid Bashir Tantray S/o Bashir Ahmad Tantary R/o Kursun Lolab, Kupwara A/P Gousia Colony Bemina, Srinagar.

7. I/C Website.

8. Government Order file.

Deputy Secretary to Government Finance Department.